Meeting Date: AGENDA REPORT Agenda Item # “"”#/;Z f{%

Oversight Board for Successor Agency
to the City of Santa Clara

Redevelopment Agency
Date: February 19, 2013
To: City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action
From: Director of Finance

Subject: A Resolution of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for the City of Santa Clara
Redevelopment Agency Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and an
Administrative Budget for the Period July Through December 2013

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 (the "Dissolution Act") to dissolve
redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law. The California Supreme Court
in its decision in California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos, issued December 29, 2011 (the
"Supreme Court Decision"), declared the Dissolution Act to be constitutional. Under the Dissolution Act, all
California redevelopment agencies were dissolved effective February 1, 2012, and various actions are now
required by successor agencies to unwind the affairs of all former redevelopment agencies. The Dissolution
Act was amended by AB 1484, adopted by the Legislature and approved by the Governor on June 27, 2012
as a budget trailer bill. AB 1484 imposes additional obligations on successor agencies with regards to the
dissolution and wind down process.

On January 10, 2012, the City Council of the City of Santa Clara (the “City Council”) adopted Resolution
12-7897 accepting for the City the role of successor agency (the "Successor Agency") to the Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Santa Clara (the “Redevelopment Agency”™).

At this time, it is necessary for the Oversight Board to take certain actions to implement various
requirements of the Dissolution Act, as follows:

Approve Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS). AB 1484 requires that the ROPS for the period
of July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 be submitted to the Department of Finance (DOF) no later than
March 1, 2013. Failure to submit the ROPS in a timely fashion could expose the City to penalties. In
accordance with this deadline, staff of the Successor Agency prepared a Draft ROPS, covering enforceable
obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency from July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, and
containing other specified information. The Oversight Board is scheduled to approve the ROPS at its
meeting on February 22, 2013.

Approve Administrative Budget. The Dissolution Act also requires the City as Successor Agency to prepare
an administrative budget for each six month period and submit it to the Oversight Board for approval. In
connection and coordination with preparation of the ROPS, staff of the Successor Agency has also prepared
the required administrative budget for the next six month period. Through the accompanying Resolution, it
is recommended that the Oversight Board approve the Successor Agency’s administrative budget.

AB 1484 changed the process for review of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule by the County
Auditor-Controller. Rather than certifying the ROPS prior to the Oversight Board approval as was required
for the first ROPS, Health and Safety Code Section 34182.5 now provides that the County Auditor-

POST MEETING MATERIAL



City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and Administrative Budget for July through December 2013
February 18, 2013

Page 2

Controller may review the ROPS and object to the inclusion of any items that are not demonstrated to be
enforceable obligations. The County Auditor-Controller's review can take place before or after the Oversight
Board approval and any such objections by the County Auditor-Controller are to be transmitted to the
Oversight Board, the DOF and the Successor Agency. If the Oversight Board disputes the findings of the
County Auditor-Controller, it may refer the matter to the DOF for a determination of what will be included
on the ROPS. The Successor Agency was not able to provide the ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller
prior to the preparation of this report. If the Successor Agency receives objections from the County Auditor-
Controller prior to the Oversight Board meeting, those objections will be made available to the Oversight
Board.

The County has previously objected to the inclusion of the agreements related to the Stadium on the ROPS.
The Successor Agency has included both the Cooperation Agreement and the Predevelopment Funding
Agreement on the ROPS recognizing that until resolution of the litigation, the status of these agreements is
unclear. However, the hearing on the Forty Niner's writ of mandate is to be heard in the Sacramento
Superior Court on March 22, 2013 and it is possible that there will be a court decision during the ROPS 13-
14A period. For this reason the agreements have been placed on the ROPS with a note indicating that
payment will be determined by the outcome of the court proceedings.

The ROPS includes a line item (item 12) for Oversight Board Counsel costs in the amount of $60,000.
These costs represent the increased contract amount for the contract with Hilda Cantu Montoy and primarily
represent litigation costs associated with the Forty Niner's litigation.

The ROPS includes a new line item (item 14) for Successor Agency costs associated with administering
housing loans. The estimated cost for this six month ROPS period is $242,800.

The ROPS includes a new line item (item 15) for Successor Agency outside legal counsel costs to defend
itself in various lawsuits including the lawsuit filed on February 8, 2013 by the County of Santa Clara. This
cost is estimated at $500,000 during this six month ROPS period.

This ROPS includes a new line item (item 16) for the 2002 Series B COPS (Agency share) based on the
possible re-entry of the reimbursement agreement following the Finding of Completion. AB 1484 provides
that after the Successor Agency has obtained a Finding of Completion from the DOF at the completion of the
Due Diligence Review, agreements between the former Redevelopment Agency and the City can be
recognized although there are restrictions on the repayment terms of those agreements, including a
prohibition on any repayment before the 2013-14 fiscal year. Because these agreements can be recognized
after the Finding of Completion, the Successor Agency is recommending including this item on the ROPS.
This will allow the Successor Agency to preserve its rights to include this item after the Finding of
Completion, at which time the Oversight Board will have to approve a repayment schedule in compliance
with AB 1484. ‘

This ROPS includes a new line item (item 17) for the auditing costs associated with completing the Non-
Housing Due Diligence Review. This item is estimated to cost $25,000.

ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF ISSUE:

Approval of the ROPS will facilitate the ability of the City as Successor Agency to continue payment of the
enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency and is among the reasonable measures



City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and Administrative Budget for July through December 2013
February 18, 2013

Page 3

required to be taken to avoid triggering an event of default under any enforceable obligations. Approval of
the Successor Agency administrative budget will facilitate the Successor Agency's receipt of the funds to
which it is entitled under the Dissolution Act to implement its responsibilities.

No disadvantages have been identified.

ECONOMIC/FISCAL IMPACT:

As shown on the attached ROPS, as of July 1, 2013, the Successor Agency currently has a total of about
$233 million of debt or obligations outstanding (including about $40 million for the Stadium related
agreements). Each January 2 and June 1, the County of Santa Clara will allocate revenue from individual
Successor Agency trust funds to make payments listed on the ROPS for each six month period.

For fiscal year 2013-14, the law allows the Successor Agency to receive an administrative cost allowance
based on the greater of 3% of property tax monies flowing to the Successor Agency to pay enforceable
obligations or $250,000. The estimated administrative costs associated with Successor Agency operations
during the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 period total $953,400. Based on the enforceable obligations
included on the proposed ROPS, the 3% administrative cost allowance will yield $370,478.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Oversight Board adopt a resolution that:

a) Approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period of July 1, 2013 to
December 31, 2013; and

b) Approves the Successor Agency Administrative Budget for the period of July 1, 2013 to December

31,2013.
Gary Ameling N

o

Director of Finance
APPROVED:

Qﬁﬁl HA%U%Q/"

_} Julio J. Fuentes
‘ | City Manager/Executive Officer to Successor Agency

Documents Related to this Report:
I)Resolution - ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget

JACITYMGR\AGENDA\Agen1213\02-22-13 ROPS 13-14A Agenda Report.doc



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE

SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA

CLARA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING THE

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

AND AN ADMINSTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD

JULY THROUGH DECEMBER 2013, MAKING RELATED

FINDINGS AND DECLARATIONS AND TAKING

RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH
WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill 1x 26 (the “Dissolution
Act”) to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law
(Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.);
WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173, the City Council of the City of
Santa Clara (the “City Council”) declared that the City of Santa Clara, a charter city (the “City”),
would act as successor agency (the “Successor Agency”) for the dissolved City of Santa Clara
Redevelopment Agency (the “Dissolved RDA”) effective February 1, 2012;
WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, the RDA was dissolved pursuant to Health and Safety Code
section 34172, |
WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act provides for the appointment of an oversight board (the
“Oversight Board”) with specific duties to approve certain Successor Agency actions pursuant to
Health and Safety Code section 34180 and to direct the Successor Agency in certain other
actions pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34181;
WHEREAS, pursuant to AB 1484 (“AB 1484”), enacted June 27, 2012, to amend various

provisions of the Dissolution Act, the Successor Agency is now declared to be a separate legal

entity from the City;

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget Page | of 5



WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the Proposed ROPS 13-14A and the Administrative
Budget for the period of July 1, through December 31, 2013 must be submitted to the Oversight
Board for the Oversight Board’s approval; and,

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report provides supporting information upon which the
actions set forth in this Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds, resolves, and determines that the foregoing
recitals are true and correct, and, together with information provided by the Successor Agency
staff and the public, form the basis for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations
set forth below.

SECTION 2. Under Health and Safety Code section 34180(g), the Oversight Board must
approve the establishment of the recognized obligation payment schedules of the Successor
Agency.

SECTION 3. The Oversight Board hereby approves the Proposed ROPS 13-14A in the form
presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the “Approved ROPS 13-
14A”), including the agreements and obligations described in the Approved ROPS 13-14A, and
hereby determines that such agreements and obligations constitute “enforceable obligations™ and
“recognized obligations” for all purposes of the Dissolution Act. In connection with such
approval, the Oversight Board makes the specific findings set forth below.

SECTION 4. The Oversight Board has examined the items on the Approved ROPS 13-14A and

finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of property

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget Page 2 of 5



owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the
continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein approved by the Oversight Board, or
the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency.
SECTION 5. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to enter into any agreements and
amendments to agreements necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and
obligations in the Approved ROPS 13-14A and herein approved by the Oversight Board.
SECTION 6. Under Health and Safety Code section 34177(j), the Oversight Board must approve
the Administrative Budget for the Successor Agency.

SECTION 7. In accordance with the Dissolution Act, the Oversight Board hereby approves the
Proposed Administrative Budget for the period of July 1, through December 31, 2013 in the form
presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as Attachment 2 (the “Approved
Administrative Budget”), and authorizes the Successor Agency to incur costs for the general
administrative activities and functions described in the Administrative Budget.

SECTION 8. The Oversight Board finds that the Third Administrative Budget supports an
FY 2013-14 Administrative Cost Allowance to the Successor Agency of $953,400, for the six-
month period of July through December 2013,

SECTION 9. The Oversight Board finds that the Administrative Budget supports a partial
distribution of the FY 2013-14 Administrative Cost Allowance to the Successor Agency in the
amount of $125,000.

SECTION 10. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to enter into any agreements and
amendments to agreements necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and

obligations in the approved Administrative Budget herein approved by the Oversight Board.

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget Page 3 of 5



SECTION 11. The Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs the Successor Agency staff to
take all actions necessary under the Dissolution Act to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via
electronic mail, internet posting, and/or hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or
convenient in connection with the approval of the Approved ROPS 13-14A and the Approved
Administrative Budget, and to take any other administrative actions necessary to ensure the
validity of the ROPS 13-14A and the validity of any enforceable obligation approved by the
Oversight Board in this Resolution. In addition, the Oversight Board authorizes and directs the
Successor Agency stéff to make such non-substantive revisions to the Approved ROPS 13-14A
as may be necessary to submit the Approved ROPS 13-14A in any modified form required by the
Department of Finance, and the Approved ROPS 13-14A as modified shall thereupon constitute
the Proposed ROPS 13-14A as approved by the Oversight Board pursuant to this Resolution.

/1
/1
/
I/
/1

/1

/1

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget Page 4 of 5



SECTION 12. This Resolution shall take effect at the time and in the manner prescribed in
Health and Safety Code section 34179(h).

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify the forgoing to be a true copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for the City of Santa Clara Redevelopment Agency at

a regular meeting thereof held on __ day of February 2013, by the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS:

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:

APPROVE: ATTEST:

Don Gage Bernadette DeSousa

Chairperson Acting Clerk to the Oversight Board

Attachments incorporated by reference:
1. Approved ROPS 13-14A
2. Approved Administrative Budget

JACITYMGR\AGENDA\Agen1213102-22-13 Oversight Board ROPS 13-14A Approval Resolution- FINAL DOC

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 13-14A and Administrative Budget Page 5 of 5



Attachment 1

£102/61/2

0JU|1981UO)  XS[X'UOISIAA 80 - VHT-ET SOY BIe|) BIUEBS\SYEIQ PUB BUBHOM SdOU\SdO3 PUE SAOY\UOAN|OSSIQ YA¥\AInseal) g 198pna\:|

AOS edeIRpRIUBS@)SERY]
Ov€Z-S19-80F

oUBUIlS JO 1033241 JUEISISSY
seey

eJowe |

A0S esesejpejues@suljowesd
0v€Z-ST9-80F

05056

vl

ejep) ejueg

INUIAY UOMNGIEAA OOST
adueuld jo 1033341Q
Sujppwy

Adep

eje|) ejues
eie|) ejues

SEE

NOILVINHOANI LOVLINOD ADNIDV 40SS3II0NS

SSoUppY |lewy

Jaquunp auoyd

opIL

SWIEN 1Se

awep 15414

(SIN 4N ‘SIN) 214110UOH

19e3U0) Alepuodas

sS24ppy [ew3
Jaquinpy auoyd
diz

91818

A

SSQUpPpPY

sl

Swiep 1seq

awiep 1s414

(SIAL ANl “SINI) D131doUOH

19e3U0) Ateuwilig

:Aouady Jossaoong
:Aluno)
al

Aoua8y 10ssa30Nng



£102/61/¢ AIBLIWNG  XSIXUOISISA 80 - VPT-ET SdOY BJe|) elues\slyeid pue Supliom SJOH\SdO3I pue sdoy\uonn|ossig vay\Ainsea. ) g 193pna\|

a1ed alneusis

/s/ "AouaSe paweu anoqe ayl 4o} 3|npayos JuswAhed uonesiqo

paziugooay a3eind0e pue anJ} e S| 3A0GE 3yl 18yl AJi1uad Aqalay |

L swen ‘ap0d Ayayes pue UyjeaH ay3 Jo (W)L TyE UOKDIS 03 Juensing

:ueWLEY) pJeog 3ySISISAQ 4O UOIIEDIHIS)
TEL'6TLTTS {1=%-q) 4LLdY o1 juswisnlpy 1
0% (31 = (r +1) - H) pung Juawa1nay uonesdiqo uawWdolaAspay 0} Juawisnlpy
000°S7TS " 411dY Yyum pied sasuadxd sAReASIUIWPY [BN1DY J31UT [
£52'256°2 ‘. 411dY UMM pled suonesiqo endy Jaug |
€62°210'€S } (P21NqIIsIp JUNOWD [DNIDD YT JO IIUDMO|(D UjwpD Bulpnidu JUNOWD 41 {d¥Y panouddp s,asuptid fo 4assaf) {114y Aq papund suoiesd||iqo palewiisy Jaul H

((2) 98T € UOIDs DSH Ul palinbal se) sjuawAhed [en1dy ‘sa pajewlisy (ZT0Z ‘T€ Joquwiadag y8nouya 2107 ‘T AInf) poLad J0lid

0$ Buipund 41 1dY pa3pdidiiuy [p301 paaIXa 10U PINOYS S[GOMO]Y J1LdY WNWIXPN (D = (- 4) 3dueLep D
TEL'6TLTTS Suipund 411dY pa1edipnuy YIUOA-XIS 210} Jaju] 3
1€L'6TL2TS D107 YIUOW-XIS WLIOf SJOY SP JUNOWD Wps aq pinoys (3 =D + g + V) uoizesdljqo 10 39aQ Sujpueising polad Juaun) 230 3
TEL'BTLTTS {a=D+4)papunidliddieior G
8LY0LES 311dY YHm pspung aduemo|ly aAledisiuiwpy 3
€ST'6VETTS 411dY yum papung suonesijqo 8|gesdiouy 4
0s Suipund 4114y paledpnuy Uey) J9YI0 SONUSAY 3|qejieAy Y
[E101 YIUOW-XIS uonesijqo 10 1gag SuipuelsinQ poLad Jualin)
SLEBIV'EETS uones|qo Jo 199 8uipueisinQ jeiol
|elol uonesi|qo 10 1gaq SuipuelsinQ

(vd4v1D VINVS) VHVI) VLINVS :Aouafy +0ss320Ng JO BWeN

poLdd €T0T ‘T€ 18qwda@ 03 €10T ‘T AN 3y3 4o} pajid
371NA3IHIS LNIWAYd NOILYDIT1E0 dIZINDOITY 40 AYVINIAINS



Oversight Board Approval Date:

SANTA CLARA (SANTA CLARA)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Predevelopment Funding Agreement

Funding Source
Total Due During
Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total

. ‘ g : $233,418,375 $29,605,417 S0 . $0 $370,478 $12,349,253 50 $12,719,731 ¢

1 {1999 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A 8/3/1999 6/1/2023 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 44,370,763 1,708,863 0 0 0 0 0

2 11999 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B 8/18/1999 6/1/2017 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 13,708,550 2,444,781 0 0 0 324,891 0 324,891

3 {2002 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds 6/6/2002 6/1/2014 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 5,981,850 5,981,850 0 0 0 155,925 0 155,925

4 {2003 Tax Allocation Bonds 4/30/2003 6/1/2023 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 57,886,000 2,198,000 0 0 0 1,099,000 0 1,099,000

5 12011 Tax Allocation Bonds 5/11/2011 6/1/2026 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 62,397,963 1,815,613 0 0 0 325,307 0 1.325,307

6 |Miscellaneous Bond Costs 8/3/1999 6/1/2026 Various Fiscal Agent Fees, Arbit F 1, Bayshore North 182,485 19,985 0 0 0 3,48 13,485

-+ ] 5

0

: Sty ROPS Loan 5 2 ! ‘ -0

12 {Independent Legal Counsel 7/17/2012 Hilda Cantu Montoy Legal Counsel for Oversight Board All 60,000 60,000 0 0 0 60,000 0 60,000

13 |Administrative Cost Allowance 2/1/2012 City of Santa Clara Reimbursement for Administrative Expenses All 6,798,593 862,294 0 0 370,478 0 0 370,478
14 |Monitoring Housing Loans Various Ongoing Various Software licenses, services, staff salaries/benefits, etc. for All 836,254 318,114 0 0 0 242,800 0 242,800

monitoring housing loans : :

15 |Defense of Lawsuit Filed by County 1/8/2013 and 7/3/2012 When settled Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher Payment of legal fees to defend lawsuits All 500,000 500,000 o] 0 0 500,000 o] 500,000

LLP/Goldfarb & Lipman LLP

16 |2002 Series B COPS (Agency Share) 3/1/1989 2/1/2014 City of Santa Clara Reimbursement Agreement - Agency/City Bayshore North 670,917 670,917 0 0 0 343,749 0 343,749

17 |Agreed-Upon Procedures per sec 34179.5 |2/22/2014 est. Est. 4/30/2013 Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP Due Diligence Review Non-Housing All 25,000 25,000 0 0 0 25,000 0 25,000

18 |2011 Cooperation Agreement/2011 2/11/2011 and 3/21/2011 |When Paid Stadium Authority/49ers To Assist a Publicly Owned Stadium Bayshore North 40,000,000 13,000,000 0 0 o] 9,259,096 0 9,259,096

olo|lojo|o|olo]lolojololololojo|olo|oloIololo|olo|o oo |olo|ololololo

:\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\ROPS and EOPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa Clara ROPS 13-14A - OB Version.xlsx

ROPS

2/20/2013



€102Z/6T/T S3ION  XS[XUOISIBA 8O0 - YYT-ET SJO BIB]D BIUBS\SYRIQ Pue BUNIOM SIOW\SdOT PUB S40¥\U0NNI0ssIa vau\Anseal s g 198png\:

“sjuswasiSe ayj JO SWJIa3 a3 Jad d|gejieAe Sie(jop |enpisal a3ewW3sS uo paseq pouad YHT-€T SdOY pue $T-£107 1224 (ISl 1O} UMOYS JUnowy
uswiAedal 4o Supwy uo Sujpuadsp d|qelieA si Junowe 3gap SUIPUEISING [BI0] "SIUSWIBRITE B} JO SW 9y} e Sunsixad suol3e8]|go Joy1o Suilestu Jale JUaLPIdU;

Juawaaidy Suipung Juawdojarspald

xey [enpisad fje Jo doams e Joj [jed sjuawsaidy -pieog 1YSIsI9AQ Yl pue 311 Auedwio) winypeis 3§ SISUlN AH04 udamiag JNSME| 31 JO awo23IN0 ay3 uo Suipuads( TT0Z/uswapIdy uones2doo)d 110 | 8T
R *Malney 22uasi|ig @ng SuisnoH-UoN mc_uw_n_Eo,u 1043500 §°6/ThE 295 Jad sainpadold uodn-pesisy | /T
T -uol19|dwod jo Suipuy mc_\so__ﬁ, JuswaalSe olul J93UB-94 03 AljIge JO uopjedpiue Ul pawgnsay (24eys Adualy) S40D g $218S 200 | 9T
"€1/8/7 U0 96E£TO008-ETOT-YE Jogqlunu ased paji ele|d ejues jo Ajunod Auno) Aq pejid 3Insmed Jo asuaeq | ST
‘sueoT SuisnoH Suualsiuiwpe/SuoliuoW YIm paleidosse $3s0D sueo SuIsnoH SuLoHUOW | T
, 20UEMO|{Y 350D SARASILIWPY | €T
‘Jnsme| D71 Auedwio) winipels DS SJaulN ALI04 Ul pieog 1ySisIan0 pusep 03 51500 [esa] _mwc:ou {e8a1 ucmvcmawvc_ T
‘ ueolsdoy A | TT
- juswaaldy uoiesadoo) T10¢ 01 Suijelsy
JuswWSpN[ pue JuswaaI8y JUsWLILS | 8
(21eys AoudBY) SAOD g SOMBS ZOOT | £
$3507) pUOg SNOBUE||2ISIA - 9
) spuog Uofedo|jy Xel TT0Z | §
spuog UOIIBI0||Y Xel €007 | ¥
- spuog Suipunyey UOIRIO||Y Xel Z00Z | €
i g S9119S SpUOg UOIEIO||Y XEl 666T | T
V¥ S91135 Spuog UOHeIO|jy Xel 6661 | T

[SUETHIH G YLE ] ]

uohe3i|qo 1qaq / 2weN 123foid

#way

€102 ‘T€ 12quiadaq ysnotys €102 ‘T AInr
(leuondQ) s210N -- (V1T-€T Sd0¥) 3INAIHIS INIWAV NOILYDI180 A3ZINDODIIY
(VHV1D VINVYS) VEVTD VINYS




SANTA CLARA (SANTA CLARA}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)

PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I1}

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Iltem # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
: 8 i S0 50 30 50 S0 $0 $125,000 $125,000 $2,952,253 $2,952,253 S0 $0
1 11999 Tax Allocation Bonds 5eries A Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 854,431 854,431
2 |1999 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 369,778 369,778
3 [2002 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 303,738 303,738
4 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 1,099,000 1,099,000
5 |2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Bank of New York Bond issue to fund non-housing projects Bayshore North 325,306 325,306
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 |Administrative Cost Allowance City of Santa Clara Reimbursement for Administrative Expenses All 125,000 125,000

1:\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\ROPS and EOPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa Clara ROPS 13-14A - OB Version.xlsx

Prior Period Payments

2/19/2013




Attachment 2

Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Clara
Administrative Budget for the Period July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013
Funding Source: Administrative Cost Allowance

Estimated Estimated
Ongoing Administrative Activities Staff Hours Cost
County Correspondence/Coordination 80 10,080
State Controllers Office Correspondence/Coordination 80 10,080
Department of Finance Correspondence/Coordination 160 20,160
Preparation of Semi-Annual ROPS 160 20,160
Preparation of Administrative Budget 40 5,040
Oversight Board Staff Support
Research 80 10,080
Preparation of Reports 160 20,160
Attendance at Meetings 72 9,072
Brown Act Requirements 40 5,040
Management of Dissolution Activities 160 20,160
Management of Consultants 20 2,520
Creation/Management of New Contracts as Approved 80 10,080
General Accounting/Auditing 160 20,160
Accounts Payable - Wires/Bill Payment 80 10,080
Debt Management 120 15,120
Investment Activities 16 2,016
Successor Agency Outside Counsel (Excludes Legal Defense) 50,000
Subtotal 1,508 $240,008
Legal Activities Related to Lawsuits
Staff Support for Legal Actions 400 50,400
Successor Agency Outside Counsel $500,000
Subtotal 400 $550,400
Operations
Successor Agency Supplies 500
Successor Agency Printing/Publications 5,000
Internet Hosting/Cable Television 1,000
Travel Expenses 200
Subtotal $6,700
Overhead
Support Services Overhead (65% on Staff Costs Only) 156,265
Total for ROPS Period $953,373
Total (Rounded) $953,400

Assumes average staff hourly rate of $90 per hour time plus 40% benefits factor

Support Services Overhead covers support from the City Manager's Office, City Attorney's Office,
City Clerk's Office, Accounts Payable, Accounts Receivable, General Accounting, Human Resources,
IT, Building Maintenance, and Risk Management.

Key staff working directly on dissolution include but are not limited to:
City Manager

Assistant City Manager (2)

Executive Assistant to the City Manager
City Attorney

Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance
Accounting Manager

Principal Accountant

Accountant

Principal Financial Analyst

Financial Analyst

Deputy City Clerk

:\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\Successor Agency Administrative Budget 7-1-13 to 12-31-13.xls 2/19/2013



